

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 354 OF 2024

Eknath Mahadev Bhagwat & Ors.

....*Petitioners*

V/s.

Hindustan Antibiotics Ltd.

....*Respondent*

Ms. Ashmita Goradia *i/by. Aagam Doshi for the Petitioners.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Date : 6 January 2025.

P.C. :

1) Heard Ms. Goradia, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner.

2) Issue simple notice to Respondent No.1 returnable on **11 February 2025**. It is clarified that the notice shall not be construed as the one issued under the provisions of Contempt of Courts (Bombay High Court) Rules, 1994.

3) List the petition on **11 February 2025**.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.01.09
10:46:35
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]