

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 354 OF 2024

Eknath Mahadev BhagwatPETITIONER

V/S

Hindustan Antibiotics LimitedRESPONDENT

Ms. Ashmita Garadia a/w Ms. Priyanka Dadpe i/b Mr. Aagam

Doshi for Petitioner

Mr. Arjun Pawar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)